WICHITA AREA WOMENS GOLF ASSOCIATION (WAWGA)
18-HOLES TEAM PLAY WINNERS

YEAR PLACE MEMBER CLUB POINTS
2025 1st Gross Crestview CC 366.0
2nd Gross Reflection Ridge GC 365.5
1st Net Reflection Ridge GC 344.0
2nd Net Tallgrass 330.5
2024 1st Gross Reflection Ridge GC 374.5
1st Gross Terradyne CC 374.5
1st Net Reflection Ridge GC 328.5
2nd Net Hidden Lakes 310.5
2023 1st Gross Crestview CC 326.5
2nd Gross Reflection Ridge GC 325.0
1st Net Reflection Ridge GC 310.0
2nd Net Sim Park 288.5
2022 1st Gross Crestview CC 341.5
2nd Gross Reflection Ridge GC 324.0
1st Net Reflection Ridge 294.0
2nd Net Tallgrass 290.0
2021 1ST Gross Crestview CC 382.0
2nd Gross Reflection Ridge GC 365.0
1st Net BWGL 337.0
2nd Net Reflection Ridge 329.0
2020 1ST Gross Crestview CC 273.0
2nd Gross Reflection Ridge GC 267.5
1st Net Reflection Ridge GC 243.0
2nd Net BWGL 235.5
2019 1ST Gross Crestview CC 316.5
2nd Gross Willowbend GC 291.5
1st Net Reflection Ridge GC 270.0
2nd Net Crestview CC 257.5
2018 1ST Gross Crestview CC 373.0
2nd Gross Willowbend GC 372.0
1st Net Sim Park 316.0
2nd Net Reflection Ridge GC 312.5
2017 1st Gross Willowbend GC 354.0
2nd Gross Wichita CC 341.5
1st Net MacDonald GC 327.0
2nd Net Wichita CC 314.5
2016 1st Gross Wichita CC 384.0
2nd Gross Crestview CC 363.5
1st Net Wichita CC 329.0
2nd Net Tallgrass CC 323.5

*Team play format was changed in 2016 from two teams with four players to one team with six players. And
method of scoring was 18-points for gross and net instead of 3 points.

YEAR PLACE MEMBER CLUB POINTS PLACE MEMBER CLUB POINTS
2015 1st Gross Wichita CC 49.5 1st Gross Tallgrass CC 39.0
2nd Crestview CC 46.0 2nd Wichita CC 38.5

1/8/2026 12:53:26 Page #1



2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd Gross
1st Net
2nd Net

1st Gross
2nd Gross
1st Net
1st Net
1st Net
1st Net
2nd Net
1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross

1/8/2026 12:53:26

Crestview CC
BWGL/Clapp
Crestview CC
Willowbend
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC
Tallgrass
Willowbend
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC

Wichita CC
Reflection Ridge
Auburn Hills
Tallgrass CC
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Willowbend
Crestview CC

Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC
Reflection Ridge
Tallgrass CC

Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Willowbend
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC
MacDonald
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC

41.5
39.0
55.5
49.5
50.5
40.5
54.5
50.0
50.0
45.0
42.0
60.5
48.5
50.0
49.5

61.0
44.0
455
45.5
455
45.5
42.5
49.5
48.0
41.5
39.0
56.0
55.0
41.0
38.5

53.0
50.5
44.0
40.5

58.0
45.5
48.0
41.5
61.5
47.0
46.5
42.0
64.5
52.5
49.5
48.0

50.5

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
1st Gross
2nd Gross
1st Net
2nd Net
1st Gross
2nd Gross
1st Net
1st Net
2nd Net
1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross

Tallgrass CC
Reflection Ridge GC
Crestview
Tallgrass CC
Crestview
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC
Willowbend
Crestview CC
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Willowbend
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
Willowbend
Willowbend
Business Women
Business Women
Rolling Hills CC

Wichita CC
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC
Rolling Hills CC
Reflection Ridge
Sim Park
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita CC
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC
Rolling Hills CC
Willowbend
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
MacDonald (Playoff)
Willowbend
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Rolling Hills CC

Wichita CC

375
345
53.5
44.0
45.0
38.0
47.0
47.0
38.0
44.0
415
43.0
37.0
39.0
39.0
36.5
49.0
465
435
43.0

51.5
49.0
45.5
41.5
41.0
39.5
38.0
37.0
37.0
51.5
42.0
48.5
34.5
34.5
44.0
42.0
40.5
38.5
48.5
45.5
41.0
41.0
51.0
44.5
46.0
31.5

54.5

Page #2



2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross

1/8/2026 12:53:26

Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
Hidden Lakes
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Hidden Lakes
Tallgrass CC
Reflection Ridge
Wichita CC
MacDonald
Wichita CC
Reflection Ridge
Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Sim Park
Pawnee Prairie
Tallgrass CC
Hidden Lakes
Tallgrass CC
MacDonald
Pawnee Prairie

Crestview CC

Business Women

Hidden Lakes
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
MacDonald
Pawnee Prairie
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Meadowlark
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Hidden Lakes
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Tallgrass

Sim Park
Tallgrass CC

Crestview CC

44.5
44.5
39.0
49.0
47.5
37.5
37.0
53.0
45.5
49.5
42.0
58.5
51.5
49.5
41.0
59.0
55.5
50.0
36.5
52.0
485
46.5
41.5
50.5
50.0
48.0
44.0
55.0
54.5
53.5
43.5
55.0
52.5
47.0
46.0
56.0
55.5
51.5
46.5
63.5
52.0
53.0
44.0
58.5
54.5
59.5
50.5
64.0

2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross

Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Willowbend
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Sim Park
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
MacDonald (Playoff)
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Wichita CC
Sim Park
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Tallgrass CC
Sim Park
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Sim Park
MacDonald
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
MacDonald
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Sim Park
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC (playoff)
Rolling Hills CC
MacDonald (playoff)
MacDonald
Tallgrass CC

Crestview CC

50.5
41.0
39.0
49.0
43.0
36.0
34.0
48.0
44.0
37.0
35.0
48.0
45.5
42.5
38.5
46.0
43.5
35.0
33.0
45.0
40.5
325
32.0
46.0
42.5
38.5
335
42.0
38.0
36.0
32.0
49.0
48.0
45.0
43.0
55.5
46.0
395
38.5
55.0
44.0
47.0
39.5
50.5
50.5
46.5
45.0
61.0

Page #3



1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1984

1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976

2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross

1/8/2026 12:53:26

MacDonald
Tallgrass CC
Sim Park
Crestview CC
Hidden Lakes
Tallgrass CC
Rolling Hills
Hidden Lakes
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
MacDonald
Hidden Lakes
Rolling Hills
Tallgrass CC
Hidden Lakes
Rolling Hills CC
MacDonald
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Hidden Lakes
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita State
Wichita State
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Rolling Hills
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Wichita State
Rolling Hills
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita State
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita State
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Wichita State
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Wichita State
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC

59.0
53.0
48.5
57.5
47.0
44.5
38.0
44.0
43.0
41.0
39.5
46.0
41.5
325
32.0

2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross

Rolling Hills CC
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills
Tallgrass CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Tallgrass CC
MacDonald
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Tallgrass CC
Wichita CC
Wichita State
Rolling Hills CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Tallgrass CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Rolling Hills
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Wichita State
Crestview CC
Wichita State
Crestview CC
Wichita State

Crestview CC

51.0
47.0
43.5
59.5
40.0
43.5
36.0
45.5
36.0
41.0
32.0
40.0
38.5
41.5
33.0

Page #4



1975

1974

1973

1972

1971

1970

1969

1968

1967

1966

1965

2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd

1st Gross

1/8/2026 12:53:26

Wichita State
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita State
Wichita CC
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita CC
Wichita State
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Wichita CC
MacDonald
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
MacDonald
Crestview CC
MacDonald
Wichita CC
MacDonald
Wichita CC
Spring Lakes

2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross
2nd
1st Gross

Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Rolling Hills CC
Wichita CC
Rolling Hills CC
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
MacDonald
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Crestview CC
MacDonald
MacDonald
Crestview CC
Wichita CC
Rolling Hills CC
MacDonald
Wichita CC
MacDonald
Crestview CC
MacDonald

Page #5



