

WICHITA AREA WOMENS GOLF ASSOCIATION (WAWGA)

18-HOLES TEAM PLAY WINNERS

YEAR	PLACE	MEMBER CLUB	POINTS
2025	1st Gross	Crestview CC	366.0
	2nd Gross	Reflection Ridge GC	365.5
	1st Net	Reflection Ridge GC	344.0
	2nd Net	Tallgrass	330.5
2024	1st Gross	Reflection Ridge GC	374.5
	1st Gross	Terradyne CC	374.5
	1st Net	Reflection Ridge GC	328.5
	2nd Net	Hidden Lakes	310.5
2023	1st Gross	Crestview CC	326.5
	2nd Gross	Reflection Ridge GC	325.0
	1st Net	Reflection Ridge GC	310.0
	2nd Net	Sim Park	288.5
2022	1st Gross	Crestview CC	341.5
	2nd Gross	Reflection Ridge GC	324.0
	1st Net	Reflection Ridge	294.0
	2nd Net	Tallgrass	290.0
2021	1ST Gross	Crestview CC	382.0
	2nd Gross	Reflection Ridge GC	365.0
	1st Net	BWGL	337.0
	2nd Net	Reflection Ridge	329.0
2020	1ST Gross	Crestview CC	273.0
	2nd Gross	Reflection Ridge GC	267.5
	1st Net	Reflection Ridge GC	243.0
	2nd Net	BWGL	235.5
2019	1ST Gross	Crestview CC	316.5
	2nd Gross	Willowbend GC	291.5
	1st Net	Reflection Ridge GC	270.0
	2nd Net	Crestview CC	257.5
2018	1ST Gross	Crestview CC	373.0
	2nd Gross	Willowbend GC	372.0
	1st Net	Sim Park	316.0
	2nd Net	Reflection Ridge GC	312.5
2017	1st Gross	Willowbend GC	354.0
	2nd Gross	Wichita CC	341.5
	1st Net	MacDonald GC	327.0
	2nd Net	Wichita CC	314.5
2016	1st Gross	Wichita CC	384.0
	2nd Gross	Crestview CC	363.5
	1st Net	Wichita CC	329.0
	2nd Net	Tallgrass CC	323.5

*Team play format was changed in 2016 from two teams with four players to one team with six players. And method of scoring was 18-points for gross and net instead of 3 points.

YEAR	PLACE	MEMBER CLUB	POINTS	PLACE	MEMBER CLUB	POINTS
2015	1st Gross	Wichita CC	49.5	1st Gross	Tallgrass CC	39.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	46.0	2nd	Wichita CC	38.5

	1st Net	Crestview CC	41.5	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	37.5
	2nd	BWGL/Clapp	39.0	2nd	Reflection Ridge GC	34.5
2014	1st Gross	Crestview CC	55.5	1st Gross	Crestview	53.5
	2nd	Willowbend	49.5	2nd	Tallgrass CC	44.0
	1st Net	Crestview CC	50.5	1st Net	Crestview	45.0
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	40.5	2nd	Tallgrass CC	38.0
2013	1st Gross	Wichita CC	54.5	1st Gross	Wichita CC	47.0
	2nd	Tallgrass	50.0	1st Gross	Willowbend	47.0
	2nd	Willowbend	50.0	2nd Gross	Crestview CC	38.0
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	45.0	1st Net	Willowbend	44.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	42.0	2nd Net	Wichita CC	41.5
2012	1st Gross	Wichita CC	60.5	1st Gross	Willowbend	43.0
	2nd Gross	Crestview CC	48.5	2nd Gross	Tallgrass CC	37.0
	1st Net	Wichita CC	50.0	1st Net	Crestview CC	39.0
	2nd Net	Tallgrass CC	49.5	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	39.0
				2nd Net	Willowbend	36.5
2011	1st Gross	Wichita CC	61.0	1st Gross	Willowbend	49.0
	2nd Gross	Reflection Ridge	44.0	2nd	Business Women	46.5
	1st Net	Auburn Hills	45.5	1st Net	Business Women	43.5
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	45.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	43.0
	1st Net	Rolling Hills CC	45.5			
	1st Net	Wichita CC	45.5			
	2nd Net	Crestview CC	42.5			
2010	1st Gross	Willowbend	49.5	1st Gross	Wichita CC	51.5
	2nd	Wichita CC	48.0	2nd	Willowbend	49.0
	1st Net	Crestview CC	41.5	1st Net	Wichita CC	45.5
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	39.0	2nd	Tallgrass CC	41.5
2009	1st Gross	Willowbend	56.0	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC	41.0
	2nd	Wichita CC	55.0	2nd	Reflection Ridge	39.5
	1st Net	Willowbend	41.0	1st Net	Sim Park	38.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	38.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	37.0
				2nd	Wichita CC	37.0
2008	1st Gross	Wichita CC	53.0	1st Gross	Willowbend	51.5
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	50.5	2nd	Wichita CC	42.0
	1st Net	Reflection Ridge	44.0	1st Net	Willowbend	48.5
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	40.5	2nd	Wichita CC	34.5
				2nd	Tallgrass CC	34.5
2007	1st Gross	Wichita CC	58.0	1st Gross	Wichita CC	44.0
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	45.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	42.0
	1st Net	Wichita CC	48.0	1st Net	Willowbend	40.5
	2nd	Willowbend	41.5	2nd	Tallgrass CC	38.5
2006	1st Gross	Wichita CC	61.5	1st Gross	Wichita CC	48.5
	2nd	Willowbend	47.0	2nd	Crestview CC	45.5
	1st Net	Willowbend	46.5	1st Net	MacDonald (Playoff)	41.0
	2nd	Wichita CC	42.0	2nd	Willowbend	41.0
2005	1st Gross	Wichita CC	64.5	1st Gross	Wichita CC	51.0
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	52.5	2nd	Crestview CC	44.5
	1st Net	MacDonald	49.5	1st Net	Wichita CC	46.0
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	48.0	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	31.5
2004	1st Gross	Wichita CC	50.5	1st Gross	Wichita CC	54.5

	2nd	Crestview CC	44.5	2nd	Crestview CC	50.5
	1st Net	Rolling Hills CC	44.5	1st Net	Crestview CC	41.0
	2nd	Wichita CC	39.0	2nd	Willowbend	39.0
2003	1st Gross	Crestview CC	49.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	49.0
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	47.5	2nd	Wichita CC	43.0
	1st Net	Hidden Lakes	37.5	1st Net	Crestview CC	36.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	37.0	2nd	Sim Park	34.0
2002	1st Gross	Crestview CC	53.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	48.0
	2nd	Wichita CC	45.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	44.0
	1st Net	Hidden Lakes	49.5	1st Net	Crestview CC	37.0
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	42.0	2nd	MacDonald (Playoff)	35.0
2001	1st Gross	Reflection Ridge	58.5	1st Gross	Crestview CC	48.0
	2nd	Wichita CC	51.5	2nd	Wichita CC	45.5
	1st Net	MacDonald	49.5	1st Net	Wichita CC	42.5
	2nd	Wichita CC	41.0	2nd	Sim Park	38.5
2000	1st Gross	Reflection Ridge	59.0	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC	46.0
	2nd	Wichita CC	55.5	2nd	Crestview CC	43.5
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	50.0	1st Net	Crestview CC	35.0
	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	36.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	33.0
1999	1st Gross	Wichita CC	52.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	45.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	48.5	2nd	Wichita CC	40.5
	1st Net	Sim Park	46.5	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	32.5
	2nd	Pawnee Prairie	41.5	2nd	Wichita CC	32.0
1998	1st Gross	Tallgrass CC	50.5	1st Gross	Crestview CC	46.0
	2nd	Hidden Lakes	50.0	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	42.5
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	48.0	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	38.5
	2nd	MacDonald	44.0	2nd	Sim Park	33.5
1997	1st Gross	Pawnee Prairie	55.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	42.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	54.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	38.0
	1st Net	Business Women	53.5	1st Net	Sim Park	36.0
	2nd	Hidden Lakes	43.5	2nd	MacDonald	32.0
1996	1st Gross	Wichita CC	55.0	1st Gross	Tallgrass CC	49.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	52.5	2nd	Crestview CC	48.0
	1st Net	MacDonald	47.0	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	45.0
	2nd	Pawnee Prairie	46.0	2nd	MacDonald	43.0
1995	1st Gross	Wichita CC	56.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	55.5
	2nd	Crestview CC	55.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	46.0
	1st Net	Meadowlark	51.5	1st Net	Crestview CC	39.5
	2nd	Wichita CC	46.5	2nd	Sim Park	38.5
1994	1st Gross	Crestview CC	63.5	1st Gross	Crestview CC	55.0
	2nd	Hidden Lakes	52.0	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	44.0
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	53.0	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	47.0
	2nd	Crestview CC	44.0	2nd	Crestview CC (playoff)	39.5
1993	1st Gross	Crestview CC	58.5	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC	50.5
	2nd	Tallgrass	54.5	2nd	MacDonald (playoff)	50.5
	1st Net	Sim Park	59.5	1st Net	MacDonald	46.5
	2nd	Tallgrass CC	50.5	2nd	Tallgrass CC	45.0
1992	1st Gross	Crestview CC	64.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	61.0

	2nd	MacDonald	59.0	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	51.0
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	53.0	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	47.0
	2nd	Sim Park	48.5	2nd	Crestview CC	43.5
1991	1st Gross	Crestview CC	57.5	1st Gross	Crestview CC	59.5
	2nd	Hidden Lakes	47.0	2nd	Rolling Hills	40.0
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	44.5	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	43.5
	2nd	Rolling Hills	38.0	2nd	Crestview CC	36.0
1990	1st Gross	Hidden Lakes	44.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	45.5
	2nd	Crestview CC	43.0	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	36.0
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	41.0	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	41.0
	2nd	MacDonald	39.5	2nd	MacDonald	32.0
1989	1st Gross	Hidden Lakes	46.0	1st Gross	Crestview CC	40.0
	2nd	Rolling Hills	41.5	2nd	Rolling Hills CC	38.5
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	32.5	1st Net	Tallgrass CC	41.5
	2nd	Hidden Lakes	32.0	2nd	Wichita CC	33.0
1988	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Wichita State	
	2nd	MacDonald		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
	1st Net	Rolling Hills CC		1st Net	Rolling Hills CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Crestview CC	
1987	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC	
	2nd	Hidden Lakes		2nd	Crestview CC	
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC		1st Net	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Tallgrass CC	
1986	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC	
	2nd	Wichita State		2nd	Crestview CC	
	1st Net	Wichita State		1st Net	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Rolling Hills CC		2nd	Tallgrass CC	
1985	1st Gross	Crestview CC		1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC	
	2nd	Rolling Hills CC		2nd	Crestview CC	
1984	1st Gross	Rolling Hills		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
	1st Net	Tallgrass CC		1st Net	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
1983	1st Gross	Wichita State		1st Gross	Rolling Hills	
	2nd	Rolling Hills		2nd	Crestview CC	
1982	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Wichita State		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
1981	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC	
	2nd	Wichita State		2nd	Crestview CC	
1980	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
1979	1st Gross	Crestview CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Wichita State		2nd	Wichita State	
1978	1st Gross	Crestview CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Wichita CC		2nd	Wichita State	
1977	1st Gross	Wichita State		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Wichita State	
1976	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	

	2nd	Wichita State		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
1975	1st Gross	Rolling Hills CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Wichita State		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
1974	1st Gross	Wichita CC		1st Gross	Wichita CC	
	2nd	Rolling Hills CC		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
1973	1st Gross	Wichita CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Wichita State		2nd	Wichita CC	
1972	1st Gross	Crestview CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Wichita CC		2nd	MacDonald	
1971	1st Gross	Wichita CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	MacDonald		2nd	Wichita CC	
1970	1st Gross	Wichita CC		1st Gross	Crestview CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	MacDonald	
1969	1st Gross	Wichita CC		1st Gross	MacDonald	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Crestview CC	
1968	1st Gross	MacDonald		1st Gross	Wichita CC	
	2nd	Crestview CC		2nd	Rolling Hills CC	
1967	1st Gross	MacDonald		1st Gross	MacDonald	
	2nd	Wichita CC		2nd	Wichita CC	
1966	1st Gross	MacDonald		1st Gross	MacDonald	
	2nd	Wichita CC		2nd	Crestview CC	
1965	1st Gross	Spring Lakes		1st Gross	MacDonald	